+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.0
1
HCO
Heat CutOff  SHG Series
Structure Diagrams Product Schematic
Description
Heat CutOff (HCO), also known as a three-terminal fuse, is an actuating
component designed with overcurrent and overcharge protection functions. The

Heat CutOff  SHG Series
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Part Number System
SHG   -   0 4 0 5
Rated Current (A)
05, 12
Rated Operating Voltage (VDC)
04, 08, 12, 14, 20, 24, 30, 32, 40
Series
SHG
Marking
L L1 L2 W W1 W2 W3 H H1 L3 L4
2.7 ± 0.2 2.5 ± 0.2 0.46 ± 0.2 1.8 ± 0.2 1.7 ± 0.2 1.0 ± 0.2 0.55 ± 0.2 0.85 ± 0.15 0.4 ± 0.15 1.42 ± 0.2 0.57 ± 0.2
W
L2
L1
W
1
H
W
2
L
H
1
L4
L3
W
3
Rated Current
Lot No.
XXC
XXX
Range of Operating Voltage
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.0
3
HCO
Heat CutOff  SHG Series
Model
Ir  Ur
Cells in
Series
(Selection
Reference)
Breaking
Capacity
Range of
Operating
Voltage
Resistance
Agency
Information
RoHS
REACH
RFuse RFH
(A) (VDC) （Cells） (A) (VDC) (mΩ) (Ω) UL cUL TUV
SHG-0405 5 36 1 50 2.2 ~ 5.5 ≤ 10 1.31 ~ 2.09 ● ● ● ●
SHG-0805 5 36 2 50 4.0 ~ 10.0 ≤ 10 4.22 ~ 6.23 ● ● ● ●
SHG-1205 5 36 3 50 6.0 ~ 15.0 ≤ 10 9.4 ~ 13.4 ● ● ● ●
SHG-1405 5 36 4 50 8.0 ~ 20.0 ≤ 10 16.9 ~ 24.9 ● ● ● ●
SHG-2005 5 36 5 50 10.0 ~ 25.0 ≤ 10 26.3 ~ 37.3 ● ● ● ●
SHG-2405 5 36 6 50 12.0 ~ 30.0 ≤ 10 37.5 ~ 56.1 ● ● ● ●
SHG-3005  5 36 7 50 14.0 ~ 35.0 ≤ 10 51.6 ~ 75.8 ● ● ● ●
SHG-3205 5 36 8 50 16.0 ~ 40.0 ≤ 10 65.7 ~ 98.6 ● ● ● ●
SHG-4005 5 36 9 50 18.0 ~ 45.0 ≤ 10 88.8 ~ 119.2 ● ● ● ●
SHG-0412 12 36 1 50 2.5 ~ 5.5 ≤ 3.5 1.26 ~ 1.69 ● ● ● ●
SHG-0812 12 36 2 50 4.6 ~ 10.0 ≤ 3.5 4.15 ~ 5.47 ● ● ● ●
SHG-1212 12 36 3 50 6.9 ~ 15.0 ≤ 3.5 9.4 ~ 12.6 ● ● ● ●
SHG-1412 12 36 4 50 9.6 ~ 20.0 ≤ 3.5 16.8 ~ 24.2 ● ● ● ●
SHG-2012 12 36 5 50 12.0 ~ 25.0 ≤ 3.5 26.6 ~ 37.5 ● ● ● ●
SHG-2412 12 36 6 50 14.4 ~ 30.0 ≤ 3.5 38.2 ~ 54.1 ● ● ● ●
SHG-3012 12 36 7 50 16.8 ~ 35.0 ≤ 3.5 51.9 ~ 75.2 ● ● ● ●
SHG-3212 12 36 8 50 19.2 ~ 40.0 ≤ 3.5 68.5 ~ 97.2 ● ● ● ●
SHG-4012 12 36 9 50 21.6 ~ 45.0 ≤ 3.5 87.0 ~ 121.4 ● ● ● ●